Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
07/01 N/** 5.4.151.01
97100
3/2-, 5/2- and 5/3 Directional Control Valves
Actuation: Electromagnetic
Indirectly controlled soft seal spool valves
Connection G 1/4, 1/4 NPT

comparable oils with DVI-values <8 (DIN 53521) and ISO viscosity class 32-46
(DIN 51519).
Ordering example
5/2 directional control valve, port size G 1/4,
solenoid 24 V DC, with connector DIN 43650
form B, Protection class IP 65
Type: 9710000.3051.024.00
Connectors
See data sheet 7503364
3/2 5/2
35 1
4 2
5/3
97100
N/** 5.4.151.02 07/01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Type Current draw Protection class Temperature Weight Dimensional Circuit diagram
24 V DC 230 V AC Fluid max. Ambience drawing
(W) (VA) (°C) (°C) (kg)
3050 1,7 5,6/4,3 IP 00 w/o connector +50 -15... +50 0,06 M04 SB01
3051 1,7 5,6/4,3 IP 65 with connector +50 -15 ,,, +50 0,08 M04 SB01
DIN 43650 Form B
3036 1,6 4,55/3,5 IP 00 w/o connector +50 -15 ... +50 0,09 M05 SB01
3037 1,6 4,55/3,5 IP 65 with connector +50 -15... +50 0,12 M05 SB01
DIN 43650 Form A
30421) 3,3 – EEx m II T5 +80 -15 ... +50 0,13 M06 SB01
with cable 3 m
30431) – 3,3 EEx m II T5 +80 -15 ... +50 0,13 M06 SB08
with cable 3 m
Standard voltages 24 V DC, 230 V AC. Other voltages on request.
Solenoid actuators
3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 directional valves, standard design
(3/2 way or 5/2 way function by reversible seal)
* When ordering, please indicate solenoid, voltage and current type (frequency). Valve function: APB = All Ports Blocked
Symbol Type Port size Actuation Operating Flow Weight Dimensional
1 3, (5) 2, 4 pressure (bar) (l/min) (kg) drawing
9710000* G 1/4 G 1/8 Flange Solenoid/Spring 2 ... 8 750 0,25 M01
9710010* 1/4 NPT 1/8 NPT Flange
9711000* G 1/4 G 1/8 Flange Solenoid/Solenoid 2 ... 8 750 0,35 M02
9711010* 1/4 NPT 1/8 NPT Flange
9712000* G 1/4 G 1/8 Flange Solenoid/Solenoid 2 ... 8 500 0,40 M03
9712010* 1/4 NPT 1/8 NPT Flange
mid position APB
1) Certificate of Conformity PTB No. Ex-95.C.2153 X
4 2
15 3
14 12
4 2
15 3
14 12
14 12
513
4 2
14 12
513
4 2
35 1
1214 4 2
97100
07/01 N/** 5.4.151.03Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
3/2, 5/2 and 5/3 directional valves for minimal electrical power, inkl. EEx i 1)
(3/2 way or 5/2 way function by reversible seal)
* When ordering please indicate solenoid, voltage and current type (frequency). Valve function: APB = All Ports Blocked
Outside free of nonferrous metals
Type Current draw Rated current at Protection class Temperature Weight Dimensional Circuit
24 V DC 230 V AC 24 V DC 230 V AC Fluid max. Ambience drawing diagram
(W) (VA) (mA) (mA) (°C) (°C) (kg)
30342) 0,7 - 30 - IP 00 w/o connector +80 -15 ... +50 0,1 M05 SB01
3035 0,7 - 30 - IP 65 with connector +80 -15 ... +50 0,1 M05 SB01
DIN 43650 Form A by DC
30443) 0,9 - 30 - EEx m II T6 +80 -15 ... +50 0,4 M06 SB01
with cable 3 m